

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4597 OF 2025

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.04.07
14:16:50 +0530

Surya Tower Coop. Housing Society
Ltd., through its Chairman/Secretary ... Petitioner

V/s.

Kevalkishans Childrens Trust,
through Trustee & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mandar Limaye for the peitioner.

Ms. A.A. Nadkarni, AGP for respondent No.16-State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 7, 2025

PC.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on **5 May 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)