

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4597 OF 2025

Surya Tower Co-operative Housing Society Limited
through its Chairman / Secretary ... Petitioner

Vs.

Kevalkishans Childrens Trust thr. Trustee and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Petitioner.

Mr. Girish Rao i/b. Law Consultant for Respondent No.2.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent No.16.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JUNE 12, 2025

P.C. :

. In this petition on 07.04.2025, this Court issued notice only to the contesting respondent No.2. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply affidavit.

2. The reply affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

3. List for further consideration on 01.07.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab